505905119 02/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5951836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRES SUSTIC	12/05/2019
NICK FOWLER	12/05/2019
JOHN PASSMORE	12/05/2019
JOHN J. DECAIR	12/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REXTAC, LLC
Street Address:	2501 SOUTH GRANDVIEW
City:	ODESSA
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79766

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16383914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)201-8247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8662012030

Email: docketing@nolteip.com

NOLTE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 24610 KINGSLAND BLVD. Address Line 4: KATY, TEXAS 77494

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3081.023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. ALEXANDER NOLTE
SIGNATURE:	/N. Alexander Nolte/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=3081 023A Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=3081 023A Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=3081_023A_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051749 FRAME: 0091 505905119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

(1)	Andres Sustic	of Odessa State of Texas, USA
(2)	Nick Fowler	of Odessa State of Texas, USA
(3)	John Passmore	of Odessa State of Texas, USA
(4)	John J. Decair	of Odessa State of Texas, USA

have invented certain improvements in "METHOD FOR MAKING HEXENE-1 CONTAINING AMORPHOUS POLY ALPHA OLEFINS FOR IMPROVED HOT MELT ADHESIVES" for which we have filed a Patent Application for Letters Patent on April 15, 2019 as Application No. 16/383,914 and

WHEREAS, REXtac, LLC (Assignee), having its principal office and place of business at 2501 South Grandview, Odessa, Texas, 79766 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 051749 FRAME: 0092 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name: Residence Address: Dated: 17/05/19 Dated: 12/5/19	Andres Sustic 2501 South Grandview Odessa, Texas 79766	Inventor Signature Witness Signature Witness Name; Norestrio VEVASCO	1R
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address: Dated: $\frac{12 \cdot 05 \cdot 19}{25/19}$ Dated: $\frac{12/5/19}{5}$	Nick Fowler 2501 South Grandview Odessa, Texas 79766	Inventor Signature Witness Signature Witness Name: Veronia Rivea	
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address: Dated: 12/5/19 Dated: 12/5/19	John Passmore 2501 South Grandview Odessa, Texas 79766	Inventor-Signature	

Witness Signature

Witness Name: NORGERTY VELASCO UR.

Fourth Inventor Name:

John J. Decair

Residence Address:

2501 South Grandview Odessa, Texas 79766

Inventor Signature

Witness Name: ک

3

PATENT REEL: 051749 FRAME: 0094